from real estate activities.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

During the year, the Company has earned income from commission/brokerage from
real estates activities of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rs. Five Lakh only). The profit before tax of
the Company for the current financial year is Rs. 1,61,975/- (Rs. One Lakh Sixty One
Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy Five only) and after taking into account
income tax of Rs. 44,?38/ - (Rs. Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Eight
only), the net profit for the current Financial Year is Rs. 1,17,737/- (Rs. One Lakh
Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty Seven only).

TRANSFER TO RESERVES

No amount is proposed to be transferred to reserve for the financial year ended
March 31, 2020.

DIVIDEND

No Dividend has been recommended for the financial year ended March 31, 2020.

MATERIAL CHANGES AND COMMITMENTS

[...]

income from brokerage / commission etc. from real estate activities. The Income
from the said real estate activities for the Financial Year ended March 31,2020 is
Rs. 5,00,000/ - (Rs. Five Lakh only).

The net profit of the Company for the current financial year is Rs. 1,17,737/-
(Rs.One Lakh Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty Seven only) after
providing income tax of Rs. 44,238/- (Rs. Forty Four Thousand and Two
Hundred and Thirty Eight only).

INTERNAL CONTROL SYSTEMS

The Company has proper and adequate Internal Control system to ensure that its
assets are safeguarded and that the transactions are properly authorised,
reported and recorded.

Cautionary Statement

Statements made in the Management Discussion and Analysis Report may be forward